



Project Bid Summary

Project Name: SANTA ROSA AVE AT BELLEVUE AVE TRAFFIC SIGNAL

Contract No.: C02283

Bid Opening: 6/23/2026 at 2:00 PM

Bid Name	Total	% Over/Under Estimate
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$954,058.00	
MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC	\$981,092.50	2.83% OVER
ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC	\$1,026,700.00	7.61% OVER
W BRADLEY ELECTRIC	\$1,073,360.00	12.50% OVER
RAY'S ELECTRIC	\$1,196,739.75	25.44% OVER
TENNYSON ELECTRIC, INC	\$1,233,661.00	29.31% OVER



Project Bid Abstract

Project Name: SANTA ROSA AVE AT BELLEVUE AVE TRAFFIC SIGNAL

Contract No.: C02283

Bid Opening: 6/23/2026 at 2:00 PM

Engineers Estimate					MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC		ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC		W BRADLEY ELECTRIC		RAY'S ELECTRIC		TENNYSON ELECTRIC		
Line	Description	Unit	Quantity	Estimated Price	Estimated Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$107,000.00	\$107,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$67,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$60,250.00	\$60,250.00	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$92,500.00	\$92,500.00
3	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,880.00	\$5,880.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$4,550.00	\$4,550.00	\$8,960.00	\$8,960.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
4	Utility Clearances	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$47,716.00	\$47,716.00	\$18,600.00	\$18,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5	Remove all Existing Striping & Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
6	Remove Sign Pole	EA	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00
7	Remove Sign	EA	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
8	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$6,333.00	\$6,333.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
9	Curb and Gutter	LF	233	\$75.00	\$17,475.00	\$80.00	\$18,640.00	\$115.00	\$26,795.00	\$188.00	\$43,804.00	\$191.00	\$44,503.00	\$195.00	\$45,435.00
10	Curb Ramp	SF	1,238	\$40.00	\$49,520.00	\$40.00	\$49,520.00	\$37.00	\$45,806.00	\$65.00	\$80,470.00	\$65.00	\$80,470.00	\$72.00	\$89,136.00
11	Sidewalk	SF	977	\$25.00	\$24,425.00	\$38.00	\$37,126.00	\$33.00	\$32,241.00	\$48.00	\$46,896.00	\$45.00	\$43,965.00	\$54.00	\$52,758.00
12	Median Curb	LF	588	\$50.00	\$29,400.00	\$60.00	\$35,280.00	\$73.00	\$42,924.00	\$120.00	\$70,560.00	\$102.00	\$59,976.00	\$130.00	\$76,440.00
13	Mountable Curb	LF	243	\$50.00	\$12,150.00	\$80.00	\$19,440.00	\$80.00	\$19,440.00	\$140.00	\$34,020.00	\$92.00	\$22,356.00	\$145.00	\$35,235.00
14	Median Concrete Island	SF	767	\$30.00	\$23,010.00	\$35.00	\$26,845.00	\$33.00	\$25,311.00	\$50.00	\$38,350.00	\$104.00	\$79,768.00	\$67.00	\$51,389.00
15	Type Q Markers	EA	30	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$72.00	\$2,160.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$77.00	\$2,310.00
16	Sign (R3-4)	EA	2	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00
17	12" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripes	LF	556	\$35.00	\$19,460.00	\$14.00	\$7,784.00	\$18.00	\$10,008.00	\$14.00	\$7,784.00	\$14.00	\$7,784.00	\$15.50	\$8,618.00
18	Detail 9 (Lane Line)	LF	1,200	\$10.00	\$12,000.00	\$1.50	\$1,800.00	\$1.95	\$2,340.00	\$1.50	\$1,800.00	\$1.50	\$1,800.00	\$2.00	\$2,400.00
19	Detail 29 (Median Island)	LF	200	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$9.00	\$1,800.00	\$11.70	\$2,340.00	\$9.00	\$1,800.00	\$9.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
20	Detail 32 (2 Way Left Turn Lane)	LF	560	\$15.00	\$8,400.00	\$8.50	\$4,760.00	\$11.05	\$6,188.00	\$8.50	\$4,760.00	\$8.50	\$4,760.00	\$9.50	\$5,320.00
21	Detail 38 (Channelizing Lane)	LF	250	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.20	\$1,300.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.50	\$1,125.00
22	Detail 39 (Bike Lane Line)	LF	1,200	\$10.00	\$12,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,400.00	\$2.60	\$3,120.00	\$2.00	\$2,400.00	\$2.00	\$2,400.00	\$2.25	\$2,700.00
23	Thermoplastic Bike Loop Detector Symbol	EA	7	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$162.00	\$1,134.00	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$138.00	\$966.00
24	Thermoplastic Bike Lane Symbol	EA	17	\$175.00	\$2,975.00	\$150.00	\$2,550.00	\$195.00	\$3,315.00	\$150.00	\$2,550.00	\$150.00	\$2,550.00	\$165.00	\$2,805.00
25	Thermoplastic Bike Lane Arrow	EA	9	\$95.00	\$855.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$195.00	\$1,755.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$165.00	\$1,485.00
26	Thermoplastic Arrow	EA	7	\$225.00	\$1,575.00	\$525.00	\$3,675.00	\$682.00	\$4,774.00	\$525.00	\$3,675.00	\$5.25	\$36.75	\$565.00	\$3,955.00
27	Green Preformed Methacrylate Thermoplastic Bike Lane Markings	SF	3,299	\$12.00	\$39,588.00	\$14.50	\$47,835.50	\$19.00	\$62,681.00	\$15.00	\$49,485.00	\$14.00	\$46,186.00	\$16.00	\$52,784.00
28	Traffic Signal	LS	1	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$537,932.00	\$537,932.00	\$571,178.00	\$571,178.00	\$549,822.00	\$549,822.00	\$594,000.00	\$594,000.00	\$575,500.00	\$575,500.00
	Total				\$954,058.00		\$981,092.50		\$1,026,700.00		\$1,073,360.00		\$1,196,739.75		\$1,233,661.00